GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1280
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2005

PRIVATE SECTOR PARTICIPATION IN HOUSING SECTOR
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority is proposing private sector participation in the Housing Sector; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD )

(@)&(b): In order to meet the estimated requirement of additional housing stock for the projected population, the Draft Master Plan for Delhi (MPD) 2021 envisages a multi pronged strategy for provision of housing stock and for delivery of serviced land, with the involvement of private sector, in addition to the public agencies. The involvement of private agencies is envisaged for development of housing as well as slum rehabilitation and reconstruction.
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